entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

101
Jicarilla Contract 65%
OL TIME
Expires: July 31, 2010
OMB No. 1004-0137
FORM APPROVED

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.    Type of Well	Form 3160-5 (August 2007)	UNITED STAT DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MA	E INTERIOR	5. Lease Se	OMB No. Expires: Ju	APPROVED 0. 1004-0137 July 31, 2010	AKCHINA TO		
1. Type of Well	Do not u abandone	use this form for proposals and well. Use Form 3160-3 (A	n als.	, Allottee or Tribe Na	rilla Apache	all Office			
ConcePhillips Company   30-039-2042    3a. Address   PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499   (505) 326-9700   W. Lindrith Gallup DK / Banco MV     4. Location of Well (*Footoge, Sec. T.F.M.4. or Survey Description)   Surface   Unit A (NENE), 830' FNL & 670' FEL, Sec. 22, T25N, R04W   Rio Arriba   New Mexico	1. Type of Well Oil Well		structions on page 2.	8. Well Na	me and No.		10ng		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent	3a. Address PO Box 4289, Farming 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	gton, NM 87499 R.,M., or Survey Description)	3b. Phone No. (include area co	de) 10. Field an	30-039-20442  10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area  W. Lindrith Gallup DK / Banco MV  11. Country or Parish, State				
Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Recomplete Recomplete Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other Change Plans Change Plans Plug Back Well Integrity Resulted Starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete his work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLMABIA. Reguired super reports may be filed once Testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notice was been determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)  The subject well was P&A'd on 12/15/14 and ConocoPhillips completed the reclamation on 06/12/15.  OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  JUL 0 8 2015  Staff Regulatory Technician  Title  Staff Regulatory Technician  Title					PORT OR OTHE	R DATA			
Arleen White Staff Regulatory Technician  Title	Notice of Intent  X Subsequent Report  Final Abandonment Notice  13. Describe Proposed or Completed  If the proposal is to deepen direct  Attach the bond under which the following completion of the involvement of the invol	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection  Operation: Clearly state all pertinent detectionally or recomplete horizontally, give a work will be performed or provide the bolved operations. If the operation results and Abandonment Notices must be filed for final inspection.)  P&A'd on 12/15/14 and Continuous Contin	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back Tails, including estimated starting esubsurface locations and measur Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Is in a multiple completion or recoonly after all requirements, including the complete of the complete o	Production (S  X Reclamation  Recomplete  Temporarily a  Water Disposed red and true vertical of Required subsequen mpletion in a new into the difference of the reclamation of the recl	Abandon sal work and approximat lepths of all pertinent at reports must be file erval, a Form 3160-4 e been completed and con on 06/12/15 TED FOR RECO JL 0 1 2015	Well Integrity Other  Integrity Integrity Other  Integrity Int			
1. Page 14 Diffe									
Signature V	Signature Gileen W								
Approved by  Title  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify			Ti		<u> </u>	Date			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. (Instruction on page 2)

## ConocoPhillips

Reclamation Form:
Date: 6-16-15
Well Name: Jicarilla ZZ-6
Footages: 830 FNL 670 FEL Unit Letter: A
Section: ZZ, T-75-N, R-4-W, County Plo And State: WW
Reclamation Contractor: M+M Truck in
Reclamation Start Date: 6-4-15
Reclamation Complete Date: 6-12-15
Road Completion Date: 6-12-15
Seeding Date:
**PIT MARKER STATUS (When Required): Picture of Marker set needed
MARKER PLACED :(DATE)
LATATUDE:
LONGITUDE:
Pit Manifold removed(DATE)
Construction Inspector: Kelly Ellis Date: 6-16-15
Inspector Signature: Killy Ellis
Office Use Only: SubtaskDSMFolderPictures
Revised 6/14/2012

RCC Reclamation Completion Che				Klist *Complete each segment that applies and mark N/A for others								
Location: Jicavilla ZZ-4			New Facility? Yes No. Network/RFE/WO#: 10368949					Date:				
BLM Contact: Bob Switzer				Operations/	Operations/First Delivery Contact: K4					6	16-	15
Notes: Initial at least one box for each item listed. (All b	oxes	mus	sá be	e completed be						11	•	
This RCC form is applicable for Reclamations, P&A Reclamations,	amat	ions	and	Landfarm Rec	lamations.							ŗ
Complete the applicable segment and mark N/A for the o	thers	3							•			
RCC must be completed before planning order can be m	arke	d cor	mple	ete and closed i	n the system.							
Comments:		9		Comments:			Φ		Comments:	1 -	i o .	
	Completed	Incomplete				Completed	olet		1.47	Completed	3]et	
	gu	om	-			Idu	luio			ldu	THO	
	Col	Inc	N/A	1		Col	Incomplete	NA		Col	incomplete	MA
Interim Reclemation		Initia.	1	P&A Reclamation			nitia	1	Landfarm Reclamation		lnitia	
Has APD been reviewed prior to work beginning				Has 72 hour	notice been issued to the proper people	X			Has closure work order been received from SAP	İ		
Has 72 hour notice been issued to the proper people				Has all equipm	ent and piping been removed	X			Has BLM been notified of Intent to close Landfarm			
Have pit sample results been received				Have all ancho	rs been removed	X			Has onsite meeting with BLM taken place			
Has water been removed from pit	1			Does contouring	ng meet Gold Book standards	X			Have berms and material been properly respread			
Is there adequate freeboard to establish 4' of cover				Has top soil be	een spread evenly	X			Has landfarm been properly disc and seeded			,
Does contouring meet Gold Book standards				Has location b	een properly ripped	X			Has proper seed mix been used			
Has top soil been spread evenly				Has all road st	ipulations been met	X			Is all trash and debris been removed from location			
Has location been properly disc				Has CMP's be	en removed			X	Has landfarm reclamation form been turned in			
Has location been seeded with proper seed mix	Has pit marker	been removed	1		X	Notes:						
Has back slopes been properly seeded				Has location b	een properly disc							
Have wellhead guards and jersey barriers been removed	Has location been seeded with proper seed mix											
Has trash and debris been removed from location				Has access road been properly seeded								
Have reclamation and pit marker photos been taken				Has trash and debris been removed from location								
Dig and Haul				Has final reclamation photos been taken								
Has certificate of waste been issued to landfarm				Has P&A reclamation form been turned in								
Have all pit contents including liner been removed				Notes:	,	*****						
Has sample after content removal been taken								100				
Notes:								į.				
								į				i
			ļ					į				
								a describ		(4)		
			1					į				
			i					i				
								f				
Interim Reclamation Complete			P & A Reclamation Complete				P & A Reclamation Complete					
		-	H = 10		1/10 +- 1/1			1		BC-060	-	
Signature;			Signature: Kelly Wis				Signature:					
Dete:			Date: (0-16-17-)				Date:					
												-1-2